
Annexure-7

Name of the Corporate Debtor: Bilpower Limited

Date of commencement of CIRP: 07.09.2021

List of creditors as on: 01.12.2021

List of operational creditors (Government dues)

Department Government
Date of 

receipt

Amount 

claimed

Amount of 

claim admitted
Nature of claim

Amount 

covered by 

security 

interest

Amount 

covered by 

guarantee

Whether 

related 

party?

% of voting 

share in CoC, 

if applicable

1
CGST & Central Excise 

Division VIII, Daman 

Commissionerate

Government 

of India
25.10.2021 91,46,03,575       91,46,03,575      GST Dues 0 0 No 0 0 0 0 0 None

2
Goods & Service Tax 

Department, Government of 

Maharashtra

Government 

of India
14.10.2021 1,83,66,637         1,83,66,637         GST Dues 0 0 No 0 0 0 0 0 None

Total 93,29,70,212       93,29,70,212      -                    

Sl. No.
Amount of 

claim not 

admitted

Amount of 

claim under 

verification

Remarks, if 

any

Details of Claimant Details of claim received Details of claim admitted

Amount of 

contingent 

claim

Amount of 

any mutual 

dues, that 

may be set-

off


